OP \$615.00 87308790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PT Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) TBK		12/11/2023	Company: INDONESIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalyst Paper Corporation	
Street Address:	3600 Lysander Lane	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V7B 1C3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87308790	SUPERLINER
Serial Number:	87308807	SUPERMEDIUM
Serial Number:	87308817	SUPERLITE
Registration Number:	1918830	CATALYST
Registration Number:	3197816	CATALYST
Registration Number:	4697927	ASCENT
Registration Number:	3928447	PACIFICOTE
Registration Number:	2852488	ELECTRACOTE
Registration Number:	4215825	ELECTRAPLUS
Registration Number:	5824022	BISTRO
Serial Number:	87320473	BREAKWATER
Registration Number:	2839533	ELECTRABRITE
Registration Number:	2876098	ELECTRACAL
Registration Number:	2870843	ELECTRASTAR
Registration Number:	2911981	ELECTRASOFT
Registration Number:	2954759	ELECTRAPRIME
Registration Number:	2731592	
Registration Number:	4208850	SAGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0446

900820661

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4208851	SAGE
Registration Number:	2071194	SILVERLINER
Registration Number:	1975423	TITANIUMLINER
Registration Number:	1983054	CHROMIUMLINER
Registration Number:	1983053	BRONZELINER
Registration Number:	5765568	ADVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695378

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Pecsenye (KH 152858-01003)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152858-01003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (BNI - CPE Can(133885233.1)#page1.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (BNI - CPE

Can(133885233.1)#page2.tif

source=Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (BNI - CPE

Can(133885233.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0447

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 11, 2023, and made by PT BANK NEGARA INDONESIA (PERSERO) TBK, (the "Grantee"), to CATALYST PAPER CORPORATION (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2019, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2019, at Reel/Frame 006765/0940;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0448 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PT BANK NE ARA INDONESIA (PERSERO) TBK

By:

Name: Vilia Husin

Title: General Manager

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION

Trademark	Application Number/ Registration Number	Application Date/Registration	Sisius
SUPERLINER	App \$ 87/308,790	Application date Ian. 20, 2017	Suspension inquiry
SUPERMEDIUM	App # 87/308,807	Application date Isn. 20, 2017	Suspension inquiry
SUPERLITE	App #87/308,817	Application date Jan. 20, 2017	Suspension inquiry
CATALYST	1,918,830	Registered Sep. 12, 1995	Renewed
	3,197,816	Registered Jan. 16, 2667	Renewed
ASCENT	4,697,927	Registered Mar. 10, 2015	Registered
PACIFICOTE	3,928,447	Registered Mar. 98, 2011	Registered
ELECTRAÇOTE	2,852,488	Registered Jun. 15, 2004	Renewed
ELECTRAPLUS	4,213,825	Registered Oct. 02, 2012	Registered
BISTRO	5,824,022	Registered Aug. 06, 2019	Registered
BREAKWATER	APP 87/320,473	Application date Feb. 01, 2017	Suspension inquiry
Electrabeite	2,839,533	Registered May 11, 2004	Ronewod
Electrical	2,876,098	Registered Aug. 24, 2004	Benewed
Electrastar	2,870,843	Registered Aug. 10, 2004	Renewed
Electrasoft	2,911,981	Registered Dec. 31, 2004	Renewed
Electroprime	2,954,759	Registered May 24, 2605	Ronewod
Folded Paper Design	2,731,592	Registered Ad. 01, 2003	Benewed
SACE	4,208,850	Registered Sep. 18, 2012	Registend
SAGE & Design	4,208,851	Registered Sep. 18, 2012	Registered
Silverliser	2,071,194	Registered Jun. 17, 1997	Renewed
Titaniumlinge	1,975,423	Registered May 21, 1996	Renewal
Chromiumbieer	1,983,054	Registered Jun. 25, 1096	Renewed
Bronzeliner	1,983,053	Registered Jun. 25, 1996	Renewed
ADVANCE	5,765,568	Registered May 28, 2019	Registered

152858.01003/133769770v.2

RECORDED: 12/12/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0450